506387448 12/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6434204

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARY MAWDSLEY	11/25/2020
DMITRY TISHKOVSKY	11/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DATA SIGNALS LIMITED
Street Address:	3 HARDMAN SQUARE, SPINNINGFIELDS
City:	MANCHESTER
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	M3 3EB

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17041057

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172361313

Email: indocket@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP Address Line 1: 11 S. MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85170-326846
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA P. LARSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua P. Larsen/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506387448 REEL: 054558 FRAME: 0750

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is directed to PCT International Application No. PCT/GB2019/050858, filed March 26, 2019, and entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DATA OBFUSCATION," including its U.S. National Stage, Serial No. 17/041,057, which claims priority to Great Britain Patent Application No. 1804818.1, filed March 26, 2018, and to Great Britain Patent Application No. 1903063.4, filed March 7, 2019 (hereinafter, collectively, the "Application").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I confirm that I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to DATA SIGNALS LIMITED, of 3 Hardman Square, Spinningfields, Manchester, M3 3EB, Great Britain, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Application, any and all patent applications claiming priority to the Application, all inventions disclosed therein, and any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for such inventions, with all rights in such Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by DATA SIGNALS LIMITED for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made.

I agree to execute any and all papers in connection with the Application, any and all patent applications claiming priority to the Application, any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, and any litigation, interference, derivation, reexamination, inter partes review, post grant review, or other proceeding concerning any of the foregoing.

I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent & Trademark Office for filing and/or recordation of this document.

25 NOV 2020	MAWDSLEY, Gary	Charles
Date	Name	Signature
		<i>D</i>
25 Nov 2020	TISHKOVSKY, Dmitry	Ober
Date	Name	Signature